

Ref. No.: CML/05/2024-25/NSE

Date: 12th April, 2024

To, The Manager-Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051.

Symbol: CMNL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

We hereby submit the Compliance Certificate duly signed by the Compliance Officer of the Company and authorized representative of Link Intime India Private Limited (SEBI Registration No. INR000004058), Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company, certifying compliance with the requirement of Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to please take the above information on your records.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully For Chaman Metallics Limited

Rahul Relwani Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

 Regd. Office & Works :
 A-26, M.I.D.C., Tadali Growth Centre, Tadali, Chandrapur - 442406 (Maharashtra)

 Ph.:
 0717-2350061 - 70

 Correspondence
 :
 Agrawal Complex, Opp. Pandey Nursing Home, Samta Colony, Raipur - 492001 (Chhattisgarh)

 Ph.:
 0771-4259100

 E-mail:
 info@cmlgrgroup.com, accounts.cml@grgroupindia.com

CIN: L27100MH2003PLC143049

12th April, 2024

To, The Manager-Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051.

Symbol: CMNL

Ref.: Compliance Certificate Under Regulation 7(3) of The Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, we hereby certify that for the year ended March 31, 2024, all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of Chaman Metallics Limited were maintained by, Link Intime India Private Limited (SEBI Registration No. INR000004058), the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of Chaman Metallics Limited.

For Chaman Metallics Limited

For Link Intime India Private Limited

Rahul Relwani Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Ashok Shetty Vice President – Corporate Registery